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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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TELEPHONE OIRECTORlES AT FORT WORTH
. FOR EITHER ARMON CRAWFORD SHANNON 0

g

SUGGESTED THAT EFFORTS BE MADE BY’AQ ’_fo SECURE. T
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FD-36 (Rev. 3-13-56) R : }(

Wr. Tolson "~ __

s . - - . Mr. Nichols____
X FBI . Mr, Bozrdman___
e — o Date: 5/27/57 Mr., B.c].nmnt
Transmit the following message via — AIRTEL R
- - (Priority or Method of Mailing) My, zaas .__:
Tele. Noom ...__
Mr. Holleszn __

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (7-120)

GEORGE R, ?LLY, Was.;

CHA RLES F . URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPPING

ReBuairtel 4/23/57 and Bulet to Albuquergeu 5/21/57
) advising this matter should be afforded continuous attention
% until brought to a logical conclusion, and to suairtel results

of inquiry by 5/28/57. BiC. BID
advised

Mo .
SA that ARMON CRAWFORD S s presently
- res on al Route, Paradise, Texas. Further, that

SHANNON would be knomn to Sheriff at Paradise,

Miss Gandy .

X Dallas, at Paradise, Texas, will interview ARMOND
CRAWFORD SHANNON concerning information contained in Albuquerque
teletype to Director 4/20/57 and Oklahoma City telepype to

Albuquerque 4/23/57, copy of which is enclosed.
Ruc o
JOHNSON -

@- Bureau (7-115) (AM)
2 - Dallas (Encl, 1) (AM)
1 - Oklahoma City (Ingt))) (AM)
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FD-36 (Rev- 3-13-56)

FBI

Tranismit the following message via AIR TEIL
.

Date:

My, TolsoB_e
Mz, Nichols
Mr. Boardman__
- Mr.. Belmop

' 3,29/57

AIR MATJI,

(Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-~115)

FROM: SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (7-120)
S

GEORGE R, KELLY, was.

ET AL

CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPPING

é»//

Re Dallas Teletype to Bureau 5/24/57.

Refer to AQ airtel to Director 5/27/57 setting out

address of ARMON CRAWFORD SHANNON.
JOHNSON

3-Bureau (7-115) (AM)

l-Dallas (7-7)(Info.)

1-Oklahoma City (Info.)
1-Albuquerque (7-120)
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Ritont®
FD263 (5-12-55)

" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Office of Origin ) Dats hmw
DALLAS OKLAHOMA CITY 6/14 /57 6/5,7/57
TITLE OF CASE__ . - - | Beportmodeby Typed By

GEORGE R. KELLY, Was.; CHARACTER OF CASE
ET AL- .
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM

KIDNAPING

Synopeis: ARMON CRAWFORD SHANNON states he recelved $2500 from sale of oil
royalty on 4/1 ANNON states on or about 4/13/57, he did
telephone long distance from Ft. Worth, Tex., and
not from Portales, N. Mex.; states he was "drunk" at time and does
not recall exact conversation, however, is sure he may have men-
tioned having a large sum of money due to the sale of the oil
royalty, and probably mentioned bullding a house with the money.
SHANNON denies any knowledge of ransom money and states he never
received any of 1it. ——.

-RUC- All b1 \ ) /

DETAILS: AT FT. WORTH, TEXAS /;;»-

The followini investigation was conducted by SAS (i NN

and

On June 7, 1957, ARMON CRAWFORD SHANNON was located at his place

of employment, The Day Sales Company, 804 North Throckmorton Street,
where SHANNON 1s employed as a_laborer. SHANNON advised he resides
on the farm of his late fa *, R. G. "BOSS" SHANNON, Rural Route,
ngadise, Texas.

Approved Vm A / ‘BP:;‘:::" Do not writa in spaces-below .
v L — B
Copies made: V | /7’ / /1;} :-_ zjflj
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77

SHANNON said that on April 13, 1 0 acres of oil
royalty, at $50 per acre, to of Continental
State Bank, Boyd, Texas. SHANNON exhibited a sit slip in the

amount of $2500 to his account at the Continental State Bank, datead
April 13, 1957. SHANNON said this acreage was part of his share
of the estate of his father, which is farm land at Paradise.

SHANNON said further that on or about the night of April 1 1

he telephone

longdistance from a pay telephoneé boo n . Wworth, Texas.

S explained that he was "drunk" at the time he called (jj§

m and does not recall the exact conversation, but 1s sure
may have mentloned having a large sum of money as a result of

the above mentioned sale, due to the fact this is the first time

he has had that amount of money. SHANNON stated he probably did

mention building a house with the money because, before hls father's

death, his father had purchased a quantity of cement tile for him

to build a house and the tile is still on the ground on a small

farm near the original farm home at Paradise. SHANNON said that

he has talked about building a house for some time, but has never
done so and it has always been "in the talking stage".

SHANNON said that he has New Mexico for about three
years and did not call from Portales, New Mexico; that
the call was made from . Worth.

SHANNON denied having any knowledge of the ransom money in instant
case. SHANNON said that he was promised $1500 by KELLY to guard

URSCHEL, the victim, but that KELLY never did pay him and that he,
SHANNON, never did see the ransom money.

Al BTC

-RUC-
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DL. 7-7 o

ADMINISTRATIVE
One copy of this>report 1s being forwarded to the Albuquerque

office for information purposes, so that office can evaluate
any further in tion received from
in this matter.
. REFERENCE
Albuquerque airtel to Bureau, 5/27/57.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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Oﬁige Memorandum - vsitep states Govznﬁﬁﬁﬁr

TO  :DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) parg: 6-18-57 )

S

FROM,/ |NGAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6-3019)
} .

suBJecT: GEORGE R.KELLY, WAS,, ET AL.;

CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM;
KIDNAPING

Reference is. made to AQ teletype to Bureau, Dallas, and
ya _ Oklahama City 4-20-57 and airt Dallas, and Oklahoma
g City 4-25-57 and report of S 6-1%-57 at Dallas.
Since the Bureau has been furnished all information developed tiJ
and none of the ransom money has been located, this matter is being

closed in the Oklahoma City Office and no report is being submitted
UACB., - Closed -
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: Oﬂic—'e Memorandum . vairep stares GOVERNMENT

™ Director, FBI (7-115) DATE: 6/20/57

| "N umom :  SAC, Ransas City (7-8)
' § o
somser:  GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was. ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIN
E.IDNAPING .

: j;f ) G0 - Oklahoma City

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau dated 5/16/57.

~ Gn_June 18, 1957, CHNNEEED
U.S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, nsas, made
.available the file concerning HARVEY J/ BAILEY, an

inmate at the institution. A review 6f the file reflects

there is no change in the status of BAILEY at the
institution.

The Kansas City Gffice will continue to follow

this matter closélK, and will promptly advise the Bureau
of any change in the status of BAILZY,

Al bIC
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1-Oklahoma City (7-6)
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84

Oﬁice Memorandum - vsitep staves coverNMENT )
'TO ..+ DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)  DaTE:  7/16/57

SAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8)

%VBJB&Q ' )

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was. ET AL; \
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAP ING

o 00-Oklahoma City

Re Kansas City letter to Director, 6/20/57.

on 7/15/57,‘#
USP, Leavenworth, Kans., made available the file concernirg

HARVEY J. BAILEY, an inmate at the institution. A review
of the file reflects there is no change in the status of
BARNES at the institution.

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and will promptlg advise the Bureau
of any change in the status of BARNES.

/2-Bureau (7-115) '
J<0klahoma City (7-6)

l-kansas City (7-§8)
. o All bIC
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVER

TO

SUBJECT:

t”

¢

-

P\\\

: ) TP xBoa{dm:~1t
" DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) : DATE: B8-8-57; gf; §{el;nont_
i oenr... ..
“F M., Parsons
f Mr. szp V.
FROM A;:/KANSAS CITY (7-8) P Mr Mem
M - 0 V.
GEORGE KELI-‘Y ARNES’ Was. ] ET AL . 'M)- }IOIIO")QH
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM, Mise Ga
KIDNAPING
00: OC

\g\c/

. .
»,A'l!
ReKClet to Bureau 7-16-57. /7%@*"
o 8-¢-57, QU
U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenwor ansas, made available

the file concerning BARVEY J./BAILEY, an inmate at that
institution. T )

Contained in the file was a photostatic copy
of a letter directed to BAILEY from JOSEPH N. MINIACE,
BAILEY'S attorney dated 8-1-57. This letter states:

"Dear Mr. Bailey:

"I just returned from Topeka, Kansas, where a hearing
was scheduled for executive clemency on your behalf.
The board, after hearing the matter, have agreed to
the following:

“They are ready and willing to parole you, your -
parole to run concurrently, if and when the federal _{ o
government issues you a parole. So that means that
the State of Kansas will release you any time that
we are able to secure a parole for you from the

. federal board. I should have a certified copy of

* that order within a few days.

"The cost of publication was $16.50 which I have

paid to the Fort Scott Tribume.
. - AY
"/ / RNl BT

2“" Bul‘eau (7‘-115) LD YA e Skt el ———
1. - Oklahoma City (7-6) '“U“Liilid.i:
1 - Kansas City (7-8)  [Npryrp-ss 13 AUG 12 1957
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DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) 8-8-57

"When I was there to visit you several weeks ago,
you advised me that some relative or relatives were
coming into the office to talk to me about your
matter, but to date I have not seen then.

"I will try to see you sometime the latter part of
next week.

"Yours truly,

"*/S/ JOSEPH N, MINIACE"

The file contains no additional information
indicating any change in BAILEY'S status.

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and will promptly advise the Bureau
of any change in the status of BAILEY.
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STANDARD PORM NO. 64 "" ,

Oﬂice Memorzmdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
"0 3 _-_'DIR_ECTOR, FBI <(7—115) | DATE: 9/12/57

rroM : SAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8)

susject: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIl
KIDNAPING
00: OKLAHOMA CITY

o Re Kansas City letter to Bureau dated August 8,
1957.

On September 9, 19 57,”
” U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenwor ansas,
made aval e

the file on HARVEXABAFLEY, an inmate at
the Penitentiary. A review of the file reflects there
is no change in BAILEY's status.

Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and will advise the Bureau of any
change in status of BAILEY,

All blIC

=2 - Bureau (7-115)
1 - Oklahoma City (7-6)
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Alderson, West Virginia
Septesber 24, 1957 --

PERS ONAL TOs

My, J. Edgar Hoover

Federal Burean of Investigation
Department .of Justice .
Washington, D, C,

Miss Gnndy

In 1513, hoafyournenstatedtomhere, thatulmguuv"'-

of the money, rightfully belonging to Mr, Urschel, went unrecovered
that no Pardle or Cammmtation consideration would be given to anyome
sentenced in the case, As the case would be marked ® OPEN CASE® in
your filess At the time I suggested peroling Mr, & Mrs Shannmm who .
had together applied far Commtation At the time I felt that if a "
monsy changer was holding any part they had no contact whatsoever to \\-
turn same in and might contact them if they were at hame, As you know ’
¥r, Sharmon received a Cammtation and was released in early 1S4l
Mrs Shannon was denied which certainly seems a gposs miscarriage of
justice, inasmuch as she had no prior knowledge of the cfime and
comdtted no crime other than cooking several meals at Mr, Shannons
bidding, whereas = he guarded the victim, .

Dear Mr, Hoovers

My, Shannon visited us here several times after his release,

I tried time ffter time to discuss the possibility of locating and
returning any money missing that right.fnJJy belonged to Mr, Urschel,
He seemed frightened to death--arould kegp changing the conversation o §
and tald me that he was an dld man \a »d if he was returned to prison .3
he would not live a week and kept s€ying * Honey we will discuss this
hut not here®, I then asked him
le nodded his head ® Yes®" and sa y,
FBLanything at all- but h—

“~

if you feel differently Daddy
Now, Mr. Hoover I have :
that if Mrs, Shamman and myself had be
lifetime I could have had the privilege
of My, Urschel!s monefy to h:{..? thra;gh o ~-
T would after years considering-- ev
Kel‘l.ymgn:lg‘rredBatea paid Mr, Shannon Geargew-e onoce {from
Leavenworth saying ® If your stepfather was aﬁ%’ wgi.y
hscouldhalpymanithatisallIhavetos ¥

I know that what Gearge held was recovered so “80 I believe my deduct
fons are Just abour carrecte My, Shannon is dead and as of now
I figure thare is nouwlivingwhocouldknwthevhereabma of any
part of the manay o Other than myself I don't feal that Mry Shannon

would have discussed the matter with anyonse vt ‘e /, éh/\,f“



I think he would have given same to me had I been at home and permitted - K
mo to turn same in, Now here is the set up at the moment, He willed
seven hundred acres of land and his home etc to his 4 children, Under o
Texas law Mrs, Shammon will get the hamestead or at least her attarney _./-—
says that she wille<however we are badly needed there for Court procedure

in order to win the cases The Attorney writes that we can be in the

house within 24 hours as legally it is Mrs, Shannons home, With us

living on the place I figure I can locate Mr, Shannon's cache,

I am 5 years of age, Mrs, Shannon is 70, Neither of us are very well

and we are Flain Prisan beat,

.. The men in the case are deceased and I beleive you will agree that
we have been punished entirely too much already for the small part we
had in the crime, We have spent three fourths of our lives in Govern=
mant custody for cammitting no crime except one of love and loyaltye
We shall make good citizens and the Government should feel proud of
their handiwork in rehabilitation, as far as we are concerned,

I beleive that if you will recommedd some form of lenlenoy for us
and give me the chance to try, I can if its humanely passible, try to
clear up that one item in the Urschel case. Mr. Shannon did not do one
thing toward tn%:elp either of uvs, I am gradually learning,
and I think H hat you know as well as I know that Gearge

7 Kelly, Alfred¥fates and R, G/Shanmon actnally plammed the crime

17 the first place . My molher and myself only knew it after the crime
was committed regardless ef how Mre Shannom tried to save his om neck
at the expense of his wife, I tried to get him to go to Texas , to
San Antonia and talk to Mr, Urschel in our behalf when he visited us
here and he would'nt esen do that.

I'1]l promise you one thing, If my deductions are true and I do
have an oppartunity, Ifll find any cache he may have had if it is
humansely possible and I shall show my appreciation and my right way
of living by immediately getting in touch with you,

I am tired of prison, tired of being loyal to the wrong kind of people
and tired of my poor old mother being imposed upon as she has bee o

Thenk you '

1}«#7«1 /$

Kathryn Kelly
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8AC, Pittsburgh (7-10) 10/3/87
/5f’ Diroctor, rnr (7-115) ’ ‘ 35::
t BABN‘B WAS., ET AL.; v
~ CHARxS 7 URBCHEL - VICHM; ‘ T,?,S}r g
EIDRAPIYG Qb G-y -
@,1 S ) B »\
Q’@q& - The enclosures are self-explaastory.
LY
* , Contact Ka 7:.11 at Aldersos, ¥est Yirginia
advise her that the uﬁgr'_!g "ir release is entirely .‘"”"'

up to the Board of Parole, and that the Bureau can make
o recommendations in comnection with her release. If
she has any information other than the theory set forth
in her letter of 9/24/87, the informatica should de
., obtained and furnished to the interested offices as well
- a8 the Bureau.

id
" (1nformation)

NOTE: Kathryn Kelly's letter of 9/24/57, theorizes that if
she is released and could return to the Shannon Farm at
Paradise, Texas, she is sure she could locate some of the .
missing ransom money which she alleges by deduction must have
been caghed by Bosgégggﬁgon (deceased). Kelly in her letter
. claims she acte roug ove and loyalty." Kathryn Kelly
assisted in the abduction of Urschel by driving one of the
T automobiles, prepared the Shannon home as a place to hold
v Urschel captive, was active in ransom negotiations, and
reportedly played a part in the planning of the kidnaping.
All but $45,000 of the original $200,000 ransom has been

recovered.
é%y R
C “hy el ‘M ‘
\ Ve ‘4 - o HTURE gl
Tolsen "[,'/I'; . . ‘)‘0
E,jhel. L?;}':: %H s (‘ﬁ
Mabs —— 2249 : (y?
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STANDARD PORM MO, 64 ; ' )

Office

TO

R

SUBJECT:

Memo. Jndum * UNITED STA.ES GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) DATE: 10/14/57

SAC, PITTSZURGH (7-10)

/“- > B -

GEORGZ KELLY BARNES, was. ET AL:
CEARLES P, URSCHEL - VICTIH; -

KIDNAPING

00 - Oklahoma City.

Reurlet 10/3/57. - |07C’

Onr 10/9/57, RATHRYN LELLY, inmate, Federal Reformatory For Women,
Aléerson, W, Va., was edvised by SA that the

matter of her release is entirely up to the Board of Parole and
that the Bureau can make no recommendation in connection with her
release. Mrs. KELLY advised that she appreciated acknowiedgement
of her letter and, if the FBI would recommend parole for her,

she would do all that she possidbly cen to locate the money that was
not recovered, She said she has no knowledge of the location of
the money but she hae deduced that it may be cached on SHANFON's
property and, if she and her mother are released, she will

search this property in an attempt to locete the money,

RUC.

1l - Pittsburgh \

-

2 - Bureau .
'} - Oklehoma City (7-6)(Info) (,S :
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()ﬁice Memmdndzmz . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (7- 115) _ DATE: 10/9/57

meu :  SAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8)

N

SUBJECT: g¥0REE KELLY BARNES, was.;
A
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING
(0G: 0C)

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau, 9/12/57.
On October 8, 1957,

HU S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas,
made avallable the file on HARVE BAILEY an inmate at ;
the penitentiary. A review of the file reflects that an

annual review was prepared regarding BAILEY dated September :
13, 1957. A copy of this annual review is being forwarded

to the Bureau as an enclosure to this letter for information
purposes.

The Kansas City Office will continue to
follow this matter closelg and will promptly advise the
Bureau of any/ éhanges of BAILEY in the penltentxary.

L% ~ Bureau (ENC: 1) it 2} 7 Y7 934&
- 0k1/hama-C1ty (7,6) -,,w,wrﬁr.m-..
1 - Kaggﬁa/C1ty o ;; oW 2

l!! *31337;;;/ _Ww

All b7C/



4-750 (Rev. 12-14-88) Fy P »-) 00000
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Z Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O ) O ®X7)(A) O (a@xs)
0O )2) O (®X7)(B) O G)2)
O (b)3) O ®X7XC) | O 1)

O (@)7)D) O k)2)

O (®)7)E) ' O ®)3)

O (®)7)F) O x)4)
O (b)4) O (bX8) O k)5)
O (b)s) O ®)9) O (x)e6)
O (b)6) ' O «)7)

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. .

[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reasén(s):

[ For your information:

/

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

T-I5= 2346 enclosvre.

).90.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6,0.0.0.0,0.9,00.4
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
20000 X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
000X X FOR THIS PAGE X
000X .9.:0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.000.69.00.0

FBI/DOJ
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Oﬁice Memo zndum  UNITED sm 38

. TO DmEc'non FBI (7-115) DATE: Novem
FROM = SAG, KANSAS CITY (7-8) .
72 ir. Clayen 4
pr T =
+ SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.; ﬁ;ﬁa’n’””f‘
: ET AL; ‘//, “y'_‘;,
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM - v
KIDNAPING :

J; /
/2 - Re Kansas City le.ter to the Bureau, 10-9-57.

12, 195%*
United States nitentiary, )

Leavenworth, Kansas, made available the file on HARVEY
BAILEY, an inmate at the penitentiary. A review of the
file reflected the following:

’ BAILEY recently took instruction in the Catholic
-religion and was baptized and received into the Catholic
Church.

The file contains a letter dated November 1, 1957,
from Mr. E. EJRIRKPATRICK, 114 East 5th Street, Tulsa,
Oklahoma, addressed to the Warden, ~U’nited‘States'Pehitentiary,
Iavenworth, thanking him for his cooperation during a recent
visit to the institution by KIRKPATRICK, JOSEPH N. MINIACE,

attorney, Kansas City, Missouri, and one

.a’

———

The letter
indicates that both KIRKPATRICK an are attempting
to assist BAILEY in obtaining a parole and are attempting
to obtain a prospective employer for BAILEY should he be
released through a Baptist minister in Tulsa, at the Hartley

Cabinet Shops in Tulsa. -/ - 2 A 7

The records further indicate that the aforementioned
individuals visited BAILEY at the institution on October 29,
1957, in the presence of the Warden and discussed at the time
how BAILEY would support himself should he be released. During
this discussion KIRKPATRICK suggested that BAILEY furnish
enough information from the escapades of his past life
KIRKPATRICK to write a book, with BAILEY tomwrt € lncome,
2-Bureau (7-115)

_6)

“'RECORDED - 382 NOV 18 1957
U 1-Oklahoma City (7-6 :

iNp=ven, ) —_—
l1-Kansas City (7-8% wd‘} P-j:s(/\, - . N

- [ 1 1 f
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It was indicated that should this plan be followed, KIRKPATRICK
would provide BAILEY with an income during the period of:-the
writing and publishing- of the book, until such time as the income
from the book should begin.

- The Kansas City Office will continue to follow
this matter closely and will promptly advise the Bureau
of any changes in the status of BAILEY at the institution,
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STANOYRD PORM NO. 64

Oﬂice Memwrandum - vaiteD sTATES GOVERNMENT

TO - DIRECTOR, FBI  (7-115) DATE: 12/11/57
%&“M = SAC, KANSAS CITY (7-8) -
N

SUBJECT: “"GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was;
ET AL,
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING -
00 OC

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau 11/15/57.

. on 12/4/57 . <.
Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, made available the file
of HARVEY BAILEY, an inmate:'of the penitentiary. A review
of the file reflected the following:

A letter dated 11/20/57, was received at the
penitentiary from Mr, WILLIAM K. MC DERMOTT, Parole Executive,
directed to the Warden at the penitentiary concerning BAILEY.
The letter stated in part that the Parole Board in Washington
had reviewed the entire record of BAILEY but that "It does
not find sufficient justification for change in the parole
status, at least at this time."

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow this
matter and advisecthe Bureau of any change of status of 77
BAILEY at the institution. [’

mBED"’" 7_//;‘/* ‘;?jé//?

R T

{Z}- Bureau (g Dt 18
1l - Oklahoma City (7-6)

1 - Kansas City ]:’{%-'7;('??)
A 5 4
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. Oﬂiﬁe Memafmdum + UNITED ST, ES GOVEKNMENT "

To : DIRECTOR FBI (7-115) " pate:  1-13-58

FROM : SAC KANSAS CITY (7-8)

SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was;
ET AL,
CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPING

00: OC

Re Kansas City letter to Director 12-11-57,

On January 10, 195S,q
U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, made avallable the

file of HARVEY BAILEY, an inmate at the Penitentiary. Review
of the file reflects there has been no change in BAILEY's
status at the institution.

The Kansas City Office will continue to follow this
matter and advise the Bureau of any change in BAILEY's
status at the institution.

2 -~ Bureau (7-115)
1 - Oklahoma City (7-6)
1 - Kansas City (7-8)

e S

r“_ ',".-;:" )
RECORDED - 68 /. ST 25
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FD-36 (Rev- 3-13-36) T ) - e
BI - i;f1jz T v
' Date: - %/22/58 - e
A“!R*’"“RI"EM —
(Priority or Method of Hmlmg) )

- To‘:" Director, FBI (7-115)
From: SAC, Pittsburgh (7-10)
‘ —
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., Et Al;

. CHARLES F, URSCHEL =~ VICTIM
KIDNAPING -

ReBuairtel, 1/21/58, captioned as above.

is advised that
lderson Woment's Reformato

. The Bureau i8 also advised that copies of
8 have been placed in the file of KATHRYN
KELLY at Alderson and, consequently, no attorney-client
relationship will be breached if this information is made
avallable to the U. S. Attorney or others.

If the Bureau deems it necessa it will be perfectly in
order to disclose #as the source of this °
information., Normally, however, she has been carried as
a confidentlal source.

’3‘ Bureau | . o /QIl.kik:% ;

*I - oklahoma City (7-6) _
1 - Pittsburgh RECORDZD -

> ¢ EX135 -.2380

7 -
/A-" l// S.-.

oG o =
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1 /29/88 S A

%o uc. Oku.hou cuy (7-8) 5._5.‘ - IR _‘:;_

. w '.’ |
__GEORGE m.m m ws., o AL m b e

B. Plttﬂburgh airtel vaz/u.

: Your ott!.eo slwuld inodutoxy reviev file "
in captiocned case based on information contained im
affidavits prepared by Shannon and Kelly. This

reviev will be for the pu?u of ha readily
available information and identity c!“ m for

U. 8. Attoraey in the event a motion
behalf of Shannon and Xelly. Coatisue to follow

court docket to determine if aad vm such a motion
is filed.

Keep Bumn ﬁvm.

-y biC

MAILED 10

JAN 2 9 1958
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ISQ SACS, Pittsburgh (1=10) | L
| Gklahoma City (7-6) | gt
| f __ From Divecter, FBI (7-118) L
™ caomox sy BARNES, WAS., FT AL.; CHAXLES ¥. URSCHEL ~ VICPIN; -

3 KIDNAPING.
" Re Pittsburgh airtel 1/18/88.

Oklahoms City take no setioca to make the
infermation in reairtel and its eaclesures available te

- the U. 8. Ammxm threugh ecurt reeerds any
m:lm f1led 4in of Ora Shannen and Kathrya Kelly. 27

T ) Pittsburgh tumh the Bureas tho felleoving

dnformatien with yewr recommsndatiea in erder te determime
_ _utuwmtmumx.nmunumu
- 1 of the affidavits, miy be made avalilable to the'U. 8.

Att » Ok Lhﬁy.f

o

wn

D

— dise the infermation may be disclosed
o advise

=

(=

by |

uthut Mtuyu; ber as the scures. 1If ast, )
12 another efficer, such is the effiser in echarpge of
censoriag mail, can make this iafermatien availabdls.

confidence may be iufringed tca that the

——— refermatory has power by lav

- outgeing cemmunicatiens of priscnsrs. Frem this,
infermatien weuld be a uuummm.u
may net violate the attermey-clieat relatismship. Bk

NOTE: Pittsburgh airtel of 1/16/58, reports efforts of Q N
and Xathryn Kelly in Aderson to have James J. Laughlinm, ARY
Washington, D. C., effect their release. Pittsburgh furntiihg:
Photestats of eorreagg::ence between them amd affidavits -*FL,. i
Shannon and Kelly, e affidavits allege their constitutional -
rights were viola ig fdenied s fair triad due to "panic"
of the times, not reprosonted by competent attorneys, vwherever ;
they were taken as ‘priwene pgisere escorted by hoards of armed e
olsom =" FBI Agents, trial ju@ Y¥riendly with Urschel, their 24 year '’

— 4imearceration fully dhedir debt to society, both George xbllyl
and Bates (deceased) did the kidnaping, both Shamnon amd Kelly -
are innoceat, etc. Laughliam tells of his trip to Oklahoma City. to
reviev the coart records, his visit to Texas to logk over the ' -
property of Boss Shannnn (deceased) that Shamnon and Kelly 1nher_
from whi€h Laughlin's fee is’to come. Laughlin indicates that

‘s and Kelly's affidavits help in some points but he 5

hey neetfqre'v.i‘uon. A,u b7C ] M/ ‘;'-.




R ’ . FBI TR

- - (Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)

FROM: SAC, PITTSBU?GH (7-10)

RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., ET AL;
- CHARLES F, URSUHEL - VICTIM

o KIDNAPPING
(00: Oklahoma City)

Remylet, 10/14/57.

J

On 1/7/58, Federal -
Reformatory for Women, Alderson a entity should
not be disclosed, advised SA that

KATHRYN KELLY has continued her efforts to obtain a release
from the Reformatory and, in September, 1957, she re-engaged
JAMES J, LAUGHLIN, Attorney, National Press Building,
Washington, D. C., and has promised to give him half of the
income receive roperty of BOSS SHANNON for his
efforts. stated that LAUGHLIN came to the
reformatory to see KATHRYN KELLY and ORA SHANNON and drew
up affidavits nting their side of the argument for each
of them. continued that apparently LAUGHLIN
is making some progress and Intends to flle a motion to have
the sentences of Mrs. KELLY and Mrs. SHANNON set aslde on
rounds that thelr constitutional rights were violated.
Psaid that she has retained in the Refommatory
es some of the correspondence between LAUGHLIN and Mrs.
KELLY, and that she would furnish copies of this corresponden
to the FBI.

on 1/8/58, G turnished SA QI vith copies
of the following:

./3-\ Bureau (Enecls,.-T) t—::-;a'“ s TAL
=1-"- Oklahoma City (7-6)(Info)(Enc 8, -
l - Pittsburgh

22~ 2% N3 p,...:.é;...x el

Approved: 4%
PP Specitl Agefit in Charge

f'_an

'4

},.




o T - FBI
Date:

Transmit the following message via -

(Priority or Hethod of Mailing)

PG 7-10

1., Affidavit of ORA L. SHANNON.
2. Affidavit of KATHRYN KELLY.

3. Letter from JAMES J. LAUGHLIN to KATHRYN
KELLY, dated 11/18/57.

4, Letter from KATHRYN KELLY to JAMES J. LAUGHLIN,
dated 11/23/57.

5. Letter from W. C. GEERS, McAllen, Texas, to
JAMES J. LAUGHLIN, dated 11/?4/57.

6. Letter from JAMES J, LAUGHLIN to KATHRYN KELLY,
dated 11/25/57.

7. Letter from KATHRYN KELLY to JAMES J. LAUGHLIN,
dated 12/1/57.

The above items are self explanatory and copies are forwarded
herewith for the information of the Bureau and the Oklahoma
City Office.

The Bureau is requested to advise if coples of additional
correspondence between KELLY and LAUGHLIN regarding action
being taken to have KELLY and SHANNON released from prison
are desired,

RUC.

-2-

a: "Sent — M Per
Approve Special Agent in Charge
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Kathryno !eltfﬁé;:"ﬂ
louen 8 Reformatoryicis > : - = _ ;
Alderson, Yest. erﬂininr SR ogre T LT OTRS AT T

' Dear Mrs. xelly:

n-t,;"‘ I -tudied the Court-recor JeTY.. ctretully« Unfortunately
; the transcripts and’ all of” the ‘papers are’ “1n storage in ¥ort Yorth.
tut iy At my request they are ‘being- xaturned to Oklahoma City 80 that
3""when I go there again, porhapl ‘within the next ten days, 1 =ilil
have everything in shape. It .will also be necessary to gmsnnd -:i7T
motion in order that we may pinpoint the various contentiocns we
make as to the violation of your constitutional rights, The state——"""
ment you have prepared for us, ho'over, ia excellent in thket it
gives us considerable backzround . I realize you were crueiiy
ex=tTfoated and I believe that would be rather uniformly corcefed "=
ve probably could not take advantage ot that at this stage unles=z
your treatment resulted in statements used against you. I worall
2also lixe to have more information as. o .counsel represeating y>:.
" The Supreme Court has gone a. long waya in protecting *“e ri:ats
of & person to counsel and if it can be shown that thay d¢id sot
have affective assistance of counsel the judgment can be vacazedl
no matter how much time intervenes. 1 will be at a 1088 to sStiresz
a number of the points until I can havo the trnnscript. However,
.1 feel that we are on tho right truck' .

3 .;" AAAAA

‘"Anﬁamaaﬁhu.':“

b L’i’% "m‘m;"l _‘
Unfortunntoly Mrs.. Hopkint“inl 111 '1th the fln and I vas
not able to talk to her. Therefore, when I make another trip
I will have to arrange to lpond a'vook or -oro und c;nv;sa every

aspect of the matter.

,w.,h,
.
i
-

I had a 1ong talk vtt!b 5 '

:: ' know, he 18 very .y-pltbotl ards” Shahnoq It ‘s plain
t2at he did have some foolin: tavlrd yéﬁ” lthouch 1 bolieve that
is lsrgely dissppearing, . Altor ‘the ‘motioa {& . iilod,,tho Chiet
Judge vill decide who will hoar th. motioa. It may vell be that
Judge Vaught will hear it since he is still avsilable- but since
be is a retired Judge he has no. voico 1a thn tllign-cnt de
Secmed to be guite 1nteroltod ho' v.rr ‘that we 'ereqé lln; solo-
thing. HEL e Y o — BIRRPRR

‘-'
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“ypon. receipt of ‘this: ‘ yiéo
- and. asked tpg} they make: these«records avatlabl
- could studnﬁthem before: prepare my ‘motion ii

answer “was . ‘anflat no?gﬁulccordlngly I obtained

" the’ United State A
.‘keep .the records 1n the District . .Ce m - for
“days -and pernit me . “to’ ‘have, acces “Yo-them.. . That I _
w1th1n the next two or . ‘three: days I vill be able to give you ‘a
oi just how we, will proceed In - any: event 1.

' . A8 {

ot interes a~matterao

better. picture
4thought th ould
am’ enclosin {copy :

%F’ PY

ave'also “examin
rt 1nd your case; and Mrs

ticize another’ “attorneyy’
h;s,were not akeq;§qvantage ‘of Jon* npp
2 reclites . that -any

b'naI
atsed 1

"pay .argue - oul on: 1
e‘so voluninou apd_ h L
del y but I am sure that‘yon vil
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- Jﬂic‘e Memorzmdum e UNITED STA.'LA-_-S GOVERNMENT

TO ¢ Mr. Ros . - DATE: 1/ 9/58

. . ‘/{’. - - R !ié
. P‘ . -
PAOM :- p, L, Price 'Q}, I o g%f‘

,‘l ‘ * Beldbnt

] _Parsom
SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS., ET AL.; A Rosen —
CHARLES F 3 URSCHEL - VICTIM; A Trotter
-- KIDNAPING - : Nease
Tele. Roow —
4 The Pittsburgh Division furnished information that ::‘ 7
Ora Shannon and Kathryn Kelly, serving life sentences at Alderson,
West Virginia, have been corresponding with Attorney James J. Laugh f

Washington, D. C. Laughlin is to represent them in court in a new effort
to effect their release. The correspondence indicates Laughlin is in the
formative stage of preparing a motion in their behalf, based on his revie
of part of the court records at Oklahoma City and affidavits prepared by
Shannon and Kelly.

Pittsburgh airtels 1/16 and 1/22/58, furnished Photostats of
correspondence and of the affidavits prepared by Shannon and Kelly.
These were obtainped from
Alderson. advised that Kathryn Kelly in September, 1957,
re-engaged James J. Laughlin and Kelly has promised to give Laughlin
one-half of the income received from property willed her by Boss Shannon
{ (deceased). related that Laughlin came to the reformatory to

see Shannon and Kelli and drew up affidavits representing their side of

the argument. stated it appears Laughlin intends to file a
motion to have e sentence of Shannon and Kelly set aside on the grounds
that their constitutional rights were violated.

O ———

The affidavits prepared by Kelly and Shannon are lengthy and
allege denial of their constitutional rights, denial of fair trial,
not represented by competent attormeys, improper removal, etc. They
allege Bates and George Kelly Barnes, both deceased, did the kidnapig%:Z

they are innocent, and 24 years' confinement fully paid their debt t¢
isociety. The allegations are similar to ones made in the past.

Pittsburgh ..dvised that
and that copies of the aifidavits

ve been place

n the e of Kathryn Kelly. Consequently, no attorney-client PP
relationship has been breached. . [ I é : 3 Se
REc.g Z_ 11 € —o
e -

ACTION:

The Oklahoma City Division, which receiv&i Filothsipggs of the
affidavits and correspondence, has been instructed to. closely follow the
court docket to determine if and when a motion is filed in Det®¥1f of
Shannon and Kelly. They have also been instructed to review their file.

\ based on the present affidavits, so that any information desired at the
PA.Q/ led will be readily available to the U. S. Attorney.

i napicim
¥ a g a y




FD-36 (Rev, 12-13-56) . ]
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- i ’ . ' FBI !

) |

Dat !

ate: 2-3-58 ‘ _: .
Transmit the following in iB4EL !
’ - - e (Type in plain text or code) ‘: )
Via - AIR MATL B
) (Priority or Method of Mailing) [ -

) I _

TO: DIRECIOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC, CKLAHONA CITY (7-6)
GEGRGE KELLY-BARNES, Was.,
ET AL;
CHARLES F. URSCEEL - VICTIM;
KIDNAPING
Re Bureau airtel l=-29-58
This is to advise the records of the USA*s office were checked on

1-27-58 and no information had been received concerning a motion to be filed
in behalf of SHANNON and KELLY.

. This file is in the process of being reviewed in accordance with
instructions. )

The Bureau will be kept advised of developments.

TULLY (ACTING)

a I51C
“H
7-/f5- L3 53

TIISNITIIT  SrUTe, S

e - 131 )a:a ;\ 105

Al (N

REC- 77

Sent M Per

-
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GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS., ET AL ; CHARLES r. tmcmn.-
m Mom:ﬂuthraumm:. dn

mmammmommcuymmx/

Thresgh yeur scurces 4t Aldersen, euumbtolh'tulmathr

Enclosure

' Nichols

Mohr

MAILED 41
Parsons

pi
FEB 6 1958
' COMM . FBI

Toom —— Mail Room Y ' : W
::?:’Room —_— 3 / 2_, )

?31_—625: 17 33
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STANDARD FORM HO. 84

Oﬁice Memor mzdzmz UNITED

TO0 ‘: DIRECTOR FBI (7-115)

rnome SAC KANSAS CITY (7-8)
. //1
/ susjscr - g%ORGE KELLY BARNES, was.

anRLés F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
KIDNAPPING
(00: 0C)

Re Kansas City 1etter

STA,ES GOVERNMENT

paTE: 2/19/58

to Bureau, 1/13/58.

On February 14, 1958, H
H U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Ransas,
m

ade available the file of HARVY

BAILEY, an inmate at

the penitentiary. A review of the file reflects no
change in the status of BAILEY at the institution.

The Kansas City Office will continue to
follow this matter closely and advise the Bureau 6f

any changes.

All BIC

7y L [7
- Bureau :c- 13 - '“’“”93“
f,////g—_ Oklagoma City (7-6) KEC /{-—-—£;{\‘ - X

- Kansas City

. 3
;- -, Q}‘L

A
61 FEB 25 1958
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,Tb lAc. Oklnhona 01ty (1-6)

rrul Direotor. b .34 (1-115)

GEORGE KELLY BARNKES, WASB., ET AL.; CHAILIB T. UBBC!IL - VICTTI{
‘IDIAPIIG '

fTijﬁkl > - Re Pittsburgh uirtol'Z/llkss. et 5”1

Tolsont 0
Nichols —
Boardman

Belpont e
Mohr

Parsons —

Rosen
Tamm
Trotm

Tolc Room —

Hollom
Gandy

Oklaho-s City continue to follow court dockot
to dctor-tno if affidavits of Kelly and Shannon filed, Vhen
filed, odbtain copy of completed version as Pltt-burgh ‘airtel
above indicates revisions. When obtained, revievw carctully
and consult with U. 8. Attorney for aay desired actioi or
investigation. Furaish Bureau with co y of atttdavits ‘and
suszaary centent of motion and ut!tdzvt

1 - pxttasur.h (7-10) (Information)

® mw

v, qé(}?gz R . o
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Date: February 18, 1958

Transmit the following rimeséaq Pi T
. .2 L )
B YT = .

- e

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

~T0-. : : DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM: SAC, PITTSBURGH (7-10)

RE : GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.;
“= ET AL.; )
CHARLES F. URSCHEL ~ VICTIM
KIDNAPPING
~ (00: Oklahoma City)

-

Re Pittsburgh airtel, . 1-22-58.,

- on 2-6—5&” Federal
Wry for Women, Alderson, W. Va,, aavised Sq

that on 1-30-58 Mr. JAMES J JSLAUGHLIN, Attorney for (4 .

"KATHRYN KELLY, appeared at the ReTormatory anmd complained about

the delay of mail to and from his clien

ts, KATHRYN KELLY and

ORA SHANNON, and that he was advised by her there is no undue

delay in their mail mail
any other inmate's, was

did not desire that KELLY and SHANNON's
degree whatsoever in order for coples t

18 handled the same as
advised that the FBI
mall be delayed in any
o0 be made for the FBI

but that i1n the event the Reformatory made copies of SHANNON

and KELLY's correspondence, which m
these coples would be appreciated.

ay be of interest to the FBI,

mdvised that
- she was aware that the FBI would not reque a delay and -~

that the FBI's interest in this case had not caused any delay qgi_,
all but that she was furnishing this information in the event
Mr. LAUGHLIN made an issue of it at some future date.

further advised that copl
to the Bureau, were placed in their f1l

es3 of the affidavits

prepared by KELLY and SHANNON, which were previously forwarded

es after they had been

IS received from KELLY and SHANNON and were not part of Reformatory
”t.J ensorship since KELLY typed the affidavits and furnished coples

the Reformatory but that coples of other correspondepce were

/)/ @aneéﬁr‘z& zil:fo:;hip- Q‘J REC- 78 7"’ {./_..__.2;— 5>"5

1 - oma City (7-6)(Encls. 2)(Info.
2 - Pitthkburgh e _

omiik-icl Wb

Approved:

LA

Special Agent in Charge

_

)S*\;T'a?f

Fes 0 1958
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. . FBI
” ‘ : Date:

Transmit the following message via

[ ) "
. - (Priority or uemmjtﬁ':-ﬂ” — . T

PG 7-10 B

" She stated that in the event it 1is necessary, she can be .
ldentiflied with the information obtained from censored mail
but in order to prevent criticism of the Bureau of Prisons,
it is most desireable that the source of the information
obtained from censored mail not be disclosed unless
absolutely necessary. '

Hrumi'shed SAq:Lth a copy of a letter

- from KELLY to LAUGHLIN dated 1-30-53, which has attached to it
two pages containing corrections to affidavit prepared by
LAUGHLIN., She also furnished a copy of supplemental vit

of kelly which has been filed in USDC, WD, Oklahoma.

ﬁtated that she was unable .to prepare a copy of the

prepared by LAUGHLIN because of a failure of the

Reformatory's photostat machine.

Enclosed herewith are one copy each of letter from KELLY to
LAUGHLIN, 1-30-58, with two attached pages and supplemental
affidavit of KELLY for Bureau and Oklahoma City. .

It is suggested that OC determine if affidavits of KELLY and
SHANNON have been filed in USDC, WD, Oklahoma.

A biC

AR - gL

Approved: Sent
PP Special Agent in Charge en M Per
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'ﬁﬁ;i§i{1 égde and ~ays uito th Cnurt the fu.Augr
R 1. -Affiant says that the trial Judge,
S. Vaught, should not ha:e partic
‘upon information and beliet that the sard Judge-%dﬁga
formerly administrator of the T. B, Slick cstalcfﬁf‘

was an oil man of preat wealtii and was a:-so thu

in the ' formation of the 3lick Air Lines. §#rs. Erschel,;the._

. I3

wife of the kidnaped victim, was forme:rly Mrs. S;idﬁf

[P ) . - g —
SO ._-——-—..-_.. —— . . . .
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i

l

|

|

|

FBI {

. |

I

T Date: pepruary 26, 1958 ;

PLAIN TEXT t

Transmit the following in h

(Type in plain text or code). T{ -

Via - AIRTEL = = °© AIRMAIL E

- - =z . (Priority or Method of Mailing) I
e e e b

. T0: Director, FBI (7—;15)
/f' FROM: SAC, oxclahéma city (7-6)

| _ GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was., ET AL;
CHARLES F ! URSCHEL-VICTIM
KIDNAPING

Reurairtel 2/21/58.

- The records of the U,S. District Court
Clerk's Office in Oklahoma City have been checked
regularly and as of 2/25/58 no motion has been filed
in behalf of SHANNON or KELLY. This matter will be
followed and Bureau instructions executed.

A

\6\() DOYLE
- " By
(BLDirector 5
1-P1ttsburgh
1-Oklahoma City
(5) o B 7= .--‘3354.

13 FEB 28 1958

L e ’
FA2b e '

Approved m . S Sent M Per
1A Ch : -
64 MAR 4 ge 80 qent in arge




=2

O]ﬁce Memomndum e UNITED STA;'ES GOVERNMENT

ro . DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) pate: 3/13/58

/ v -
i H

STANDARD PORNM NO. 84

snou%sm,f KANSAS CITY 7-8)

A

susject: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was. -

ET AL,
y CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM
/. KIDNAPPING -

(00: 0OC)

Re Kansas City letter to Bureau, 2/19/58,

On March 10, 1958 #
?Umted States Penitentia eavenworth, Kansas,
m

ade available the file of HARV BAILEY, inmate at the
pen1tent1arg A review of the file refléects no
change in the status of BAILEY at the institution.

The Kansas Cit{ Office will continue to
y

follow this matter close and advise the Bureau of
any changes.

All e NS

,"

s 2357
_.~2Z - Bureau —

1 - Oklahoma City (7—6) V3 WAR 17 1558
1 - Kansas City REC- &% "

.y

YOMEF: - o

Fr57

e - [oeoSy- - ]

5&123 %g/
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|
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1
. . B | .,
. ) § FBI } i
C |
2 Date: 3/ 18/ 58 :
. . |
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT : - .
- . - - (Type in plain text or code) ]'
Via _ATRTEL - : AIR MAIL | -
(Priority or Method of Mailing) I
G —— = e e e e

T0 .y DIRECTOR; FBI (7-115)

-

FROM | ffz, SAC, OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)
SUBJ'EC’IK GEORGE KELLY BARNES, Was., ET AL;

CHARLES F., URSCHEL - VICTIM

KIDNAPING .

Remyairtel - -2/26/58.

The records of the U, S. Attorneyt's Office were
ciiecked on 3/18/58 and to date no motion has been filed in
behalf of SHANNON or KELLY. This will be followed and if
the motion is filed, Bureau instructions will be executed.

DOYLE

- kK

Y, 8258

GOy ang
Q‘)

Approved: Sent M Pet
Special Agent in Charge
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Office Memor ‘ndum - vsirep sta s GovernMENT

TO : Mr. Tolson DATE: 3/25/58

. - - . Tolgon

’ . e o~ - Nichol
roM-: G. A. Nea;set Y- M;a;&z.
. — 4 . - ) Belmont —
. . Moht

&

Par:

SUBJECT: /- . o : . p

Ta
Trotter

_ = (B called again today with reference to the libel Nease —
__suit James J XI:aughlin is threatening the Star with on behalf of Catherine Holloman —
Z“Kelly. He stated that their libel lawyer is coming by this afternoon and ke Gandy
wondered if there is anything I can tell yet. I told him that, of course, it ‘
would take quite some digging to try to come up with helpful information if ]
such was available. He asked if I could tell him off-hand when Catherine Kelly
was arrested and what charge she was tried on. I told him that Catherine #p 44
Kelly was arrested on 9/26/33 on an indictment which was returned on 8/ 23/33
charging her, among others, ‘with conspiracy to kidnap and she was sentenced
_to life in prison on 10/12/33. I also furnished him similar dates on Ora L.
Shannon. I told him that I would'beé'in touch with him further as soon as it
was possible to do so. "7

cAn G |51 /

* | A )/ ‘ \W

cc - Mr. Rosen ﬂQ\/\/ W |
cc - Mr. Jones REC- 69 AT, 257

SRR 08V N

te

3
¢

C

2.



‘ To BAC, Oklahoma City (7-6)

;i)‘: ““Prom Director :rll'(1-118)' . S
GEGEGE KELLY BARNES, VAS., 1oy AL.; cum:s r. URSCHEL -

vxc'ml; KIDNAPING . s

‘ Bourairtol 8/20/58.

. P Cbnttnuo close coptsot wvith U. 8. Attornoy for
any investigation he desires and to refute on the record

. falme Allogutton- made against present or former Bureau
personnel. Any specific points to be covered in iaterviews
should be discussed:with U. 8. Attorney. 1It. appogr-
advisable that affidavits be obtained for use of U. 8.
Attorney. Bureau audistance is available to tnrntnh
locnttonn of prolont dgitor-or Bureau porlonnol.

Keep Bureau advt-od of progrcul. Summary of
any investigation desired or affidavits requested by U. 8.
Attorney should be furnished to Bureau with documentation
as to specific report covering request.

Tolsot 0

Nichols

Tamm

Teotter —
Neose
Tele. Room
Holiomen
Gandy




" Office Memorandum -

4 %6 . ue. Tolson

nou"":- ‘G. A. N%‘ A
. .

SUBJECT:

-

called me today He stated that t.he Star
ha.s been threatened with a libel suit. He related that in the Ra.mbler
column written by George Kennedy on 3/12/58 Kennedy was quoting some
Capitol police sergeant reminiscing about the Urschel kidnaping case, and
stated that Catherine Kelly had some $65, 000 of the ransom money stashed /
away. now has a letter from James J4Taughlin who states /£ "'
that he is representing Mrs. R. L¥Shannon and Catherine/Kelly in an action

{n Okiahoma City to set aside their convictions on the bafis thetr civil rlghts
were violated. Laughlin states that the statement that Mrs. Kelly has $65, 000
stashed away is completely false and if the Star does not run a retraction by

Friday of this week, he will enter suit.
f/ / 1 Z

recalled that many years a.go—-wherr‘hé'm—wrtttng a ‘
column on crime he had done a series of articles on thé"Urschel kidnaping
and that he had been threatened with many suits and at that time the Director
told him to forget about them and nothing ever happened. He is inclined to
think it might be different with Laughlin. He stated t
of the opinion that if there is no evidence indicating Catherine Kelly had any
-of the ransom money they would run a retraction but if there is an indication
lhhuthcnmmmoneyhewinteuLaughlmtheyhavenoreasonhoruna

<

Jf’(_/.'.:. h.q /',_‘,

| retraction but they will print any letter he wants to aend to the paper. o

tated they would very much apprectate our chocktng to
see if there is any indication that Catherine Kelly received any ransom money
He also would like to know what she was charged with and what she was -
convicted of. I told @@ithe Director would want to help him and
in any wayweeouldonthismatterwdthatlmldb.omchockmgmdm
if there is anything we could tell him. I have
look into this matter lmmedahly L\

e %y g
cc - Mr. R.oson . ’”l_{_/ﬁﬂ 7,

cc - Mr. Jones- RECORDED

9 2 APR ]95 1 1958:. |

Amimin. Al rNArY SN ED TR

BAN s
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"FEDERAL BUREAU OF {NW STIGATION .
Y

R S N W S OTY

%To

TO
—— Dirg€tor

r. Tolson, 5744
— Mr. Boardman, 5736
——Mr. Belmont, 1742
— Mr. Mohr, 5517
——Mr. Parsons, 7621
——Mr. Rosen, 5706
——Mr. Tamm, 5256
—Mr. Trotter, 4130 IB
——Mr. Sizoo, 1742

—— M. Nease, 5640
— Mr. McGuire, 5642
——Mr. Wick, 5634
—Mr. DeL oach, 5636
—Mr. Morgan, 5625

—Mr. Jones, 4236

—Mr. Waikart, 7204
—— Mr. Eames, 7206
— _Mr. Wherry, 5537

— See Me
—_ Call Me
__For Your Info

——For appropriate
action

, 1958

——Mr. Clayton, 5744
——Miss Gandy, 5633
—Mr. Holloman, 5633

—Records Branch _
— Pers. Records, 6644
——Reading Room, 5533
—Courler Service, 1541
—Matil Room, 5531
—Teletype, 5644
—Code Room, 4642

— Mechanical, B-110
——Supply Room, B-216
— Tour Room, 5625
—Stop Desk, 7712

—Miss Lurz
—Mrs . Faber
——Miss McCord
—— Miss Rogers
——Miss Padgett
——Mrs. Dillon

——Note & Return

sc

—

G. A. NeaseV
Room 5640, Ext. 691
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: S A
ce Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Mr. Nease — DATE: March 26, 1958

Boardman
FROM : M, . - - . ... Belmont
— Mohr o .
- . R . P - . /‘
A Nea

.. .. Pare
. susecr: KATHRYN THORNE KELLY 1f . Rose
ORA L. SHANNON , . S - Trottel —___
. URSCHEL CASE P T~ Tein Posm—
. s - . olloman —
** BACKGROUND: - 4 Gandy

: - ' /
Reference is made to your memoranda dated March 25, 1958, to Mr. Tolsa

- wherein you related that (I had advised you that the Star had been threatened with
- a libel suit. This threatened suit is a result of an article appearing in the Star on March 1
- 1958, wherein a Capital Police Sergeant had stated that Kathryn Kelly had some $65,000 of
" the ransom stashed away. wanted to know if there is any indication that

Kathryn Kelly received any ransom money, what she was charged with and what she was

. convicted of.

BHARGES AND CONVICTIONS: , | o

The Interesting Case memorandum on the Urschel Case reveals that on
- AdgustNg3, 193

at Oklahoma City an indictment was returned ging George R. and

Kathryn Thorne Kelly, Albe ates, Harvey J.%ailey, Ora LMShannon, R. G."Shannon

and his son, Armon, with conspiracy to kidnap Charles F&Urschel. Bates, Bailey, R. G

~ and Ora L. Shannon were sentenced to servé“life imprisonment on October 7, 1933,

George R. and Kathryn Thorne Kelly were arréstgd on September 26, 1933, at Memphis,
Tennessee, and on October 12, 1933, at Oklahoma City they were convicted and sentenced
to serve life imprisonment, Georgé(elly died of ﬁie\aét attack on July 17, 1954, while
incarcerated at Leavenworth, Kansas,

~ DISPOSITION OF RANSOM MONEY: - )

Of the $200,000 in $20 bills paid as ransom in the Urschel Case, Le
= TTTTTee—— ..

J $123, 394, 50 was recovered, .

———

Albert Bates, one of the principals, has stated that he received $94, 250 of

" the ransom money and that George Kelly was given $11, 500 for_expenses in connection wii

s ——

the kidnap in addition to his share of $94, 250, Of the Keily money, $95,337.50.is.account
for as follows: $73,337.50 was recovered from a ranch at Coleman, Texas. This sum h.

* been burféd by Earl Coleman who had assistéd George Kelly in caching this sum on the

ranch. Ten thousand dollars of the money was reportedly given to Mrs., Shannon and

- $12,000 more of the ransom was reportedly given to unnamed indi 8 in @n{ggﬁé
Minnesota, and Kelly was supposed to have received $10 00_ in g @ne "of

\
o3

35
cc - Mr. Rosen e Lomaa— MG, ? 6 AFY 1 1633
cc - Mr. Nease Yo T ot .
. FI‘J& O ———T e G

ry (-‘-""f’ 1 3-99 '{( ex139 Cﬁ% ,55
~ %;"’EMPR? gl IR
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. Jones to Nease memo _

Forty-nine thousand, two hundred and fifty-seven dollars of Albert Bates
share of the ransom was recovered and it was ascertained that $200 was paid by Clara
Feldman, Bates' alleged wife,to an individual who advised her of Bates' arrest in Denver.
Ten thousand ars of the unrecovered money was also paid by Mrs. Feldman to Attorney
Ben B.
ering all

_ for the defense of Bates, (Laska became a subject in the case too) Consid-
the _above figures,, $45 205 50 has never bgen accounted for. This information
was currént as éf March, 1950, lieved to be curren . e File Revie\

- | Unit went through the many volumes of this file and tabbed every reference to the _Tecovery
-lof the money in the Urschel Case.) (7-115-2206)

The file contains information indicating that George and Kathryn Kelly were

{short of furrds when they fled to Memphis just prior to their apprehension and that they wer

attempting to obtain some of the $73,000 buried on the Coleman ranch which is mentioned

above,
When interviewed in 1934 while incarcerated at the Federal Detention Farm

- at Milan, Michigan, Kathryn Kelly advised that she and George Kelly had left over $30,000

of the ransom money with Tommy Banks in Minneapolis and that Banks had received 5% of

. the face value of the money for having it exchanged. She related that subsequently she

accompanied Kelly to Banki® place where an additional sum of the ransom money was left
' with Banks and Banks was to pay Kelly $12, 000 in exchange. She did not recall how much

. was left with Banks. She further said that Banks never paid them the $12,000 as "'it got ho
.. in the Twin Cities, and she and Kelly had to leave without collecting the money. She furthc
.- - related that on one occasion while they were with Banks, Albert Bates arrived with $40, 00:

" and asked Banks to have this exchanged. Kathryn Kelly did not know the disposition of this

$40,000, (62-28915-1394)

Kathryn Kelly was interviewed on July 5, 1944, while incarcerated at the
Alderson Reformatory, Alderson, West Virginia, at which time she indicated a belief that
some of the ransom money was still in existence, but she said that George Kelly and Alber
Bates, who were inmates at Alcatraz, were the only ones to her knowledge who can give
information as to the whereabouts of this money. She stated that in 1943 she had written t
George Kelly at Alcatraz and suggested to him the desirability of disclosing the whereabou
of the unrecovered ransom money. She said that George Kelly had replied with a letter
wherein he severely criticized her for even suggesting that he divulge this information but
inferred to her in his letter that if he was out he could recover the money and turn it over

~ personally to the " Federals,'" This exchange of correspondence had previously been

substantiated through information provided by the Warden at the Alderson, West Virginia,
Reformatory. (7-115-2155)

' . In 1950,% an ex-convict who served time in Alcatraz with
both Bates and Kelly, repo e believed he could locate a portion of the missing

. Urschel ransom money. On the basis of this information, it was aseertained that Bates

and Kelly had been friendly on first being incarcerated in Alcatraz but that for a period of

about eight years prior to Bates' death they did not associate with each other there.
reported that j rior to Bates' death Kelly called on him on several occasions

in the hospital an elieved that this was for the purpose of ascertaining whete th

All brc -2-
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Jones to Nease memo

L did wot '
money was located. According to@lll} Bates,divulged this information to Kelly, and
*urther related night before Bates' death, Bates sent for him,_ for th

oge of advising as to the location of the money. Because of a work assignmen

did not get to see Bates on this last occasion as Bates died before he was able to
., arrange a visit with him. (7-115-2206 and 2214)

The latter two paragraphs would indicate that Kathryn Kelly was not in

_ypossession of information as to the location of the missing ransom money. However, it °
is noted by her own admission that she and George Kelly did have joint posseasion of some

|of the money at the time they had it exchanged. in Minneapolis. It would appear that wee

- Jcannot substantiate the statement appearing in the Star that Kathryn Kelly had some

-1$65, 000 of the ransom money stashed away, especially in view of the fact that all but

| $45, 205. 50 has been accounted for although only#t 23, 394. 50 was actually recovered.

. RECOMMENDATION:

You may desire to fumish— with some of the above inTurmstitien
s0 that he may be guided accordingly.

A vic o n
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‘O]ﬁce Memorandum - vNiTED STATES GOVERNMENT

10 : Mr. Tolson ' pare: March 27, 1958

. - . Toloon/

frRoM -: G. A, Nease =~ - K 0 a§;::t& —

o <. g ' ‘ . ~ . P Lo N
supjecT: KATHRYN THORNE KELLY /7, / f | / Tl

ORA L ®SHANNON eSS ’ Cloyton —

T URSCHEL CASE o7 L elkees

- - - . /
{.-

Gandy
< TG
I called last night and briefed him on Kathryn Kelly' ;%

activities as reflected in the attached memorandum. He said this was about as
he expected and that was sending a letter to‘Mr Laughlin
advising the Star in publishing the '"Rambler" columg had no knowledge that
Kathryn Kelly had ever received any of the ransom money or:that any of it was
stashed away by her. He stated they planned to run a retraction today.

.ca.]led again this morning in quite a rush He stated
was working on a retraction and he wanted to say something generally
to the effect that, at the time Kathryn Kelly was apprehended by the Bureau, she
had no money in her possession and that the FBI has no evidence at this time to
indicate that Mrs. Kelly knows the whereabouts of any of the outstanding ransom
money. He wanted to know if this was confidential and if it could be used.

After checking the file and checking with you, I told{fthat
it was true Mrs. Kelly had no ransom money in her possession at the time of
her apprehension although she did have $65 which was not identified as ransom’
money; therefore, it would be satisfactory to state that at the time of her
apprehension she had no ransom money in her possession. I told him, however,
that if he injected the FBI into the matter indicating we had no evidence or
information at this time that she knew the whereabouts of the missing money,
there was a strong possibility that we could be accused of furnishing confidential
information and we would be injected into the appeal which Laughlin is presently
handling for Mrs. Kelly in Oklahoma City and that we did not want this done.
He stated he thought this might be the case but that it was not going to satisfy
He said he would probably be in touch with me later since it
was then too late to get the retraction in today's paper.

It was suggested to him that they might want fo state that the
Evening Star has no information that Mrs. Kelly has any current knowledge

of the outstanding ransom money. (@stated that this had beel} — 4=
Baelasuse #ele /o -
cc - Mr. Boardman cc - Mr. Jones ' 1958

cc - Mr. Rosen . @& AR o)
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Memorandum to Mr. Tolson March 27, 1958

first idea but that their attorneys felt they should tie it in to the official
records. I told. that, of course, there was no official record pertaining
o this particular item a.nd that we could not be put in the p051tion of making
this statement
subsequently called back. He state
understood our position and had remarked that we were apt to be drawn into
- any appeal on this matter anyway; that he would make no reference to us in
the paper; and that he is simply going to state the Star regrets having published
the reference to Mrs. Kelly's having knowledge of the ransom money in the
"Rambler' column and there is no evidence to indicate she has any of the
money stashed away at this time. I told him this was fine and I thought it
ccomplished their purpose as well a#rmgmg us into it.
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Transmit the following in

FBI S

. " Date: 3/27/58

(Type in plain text or code) -

———H——-‘—-‘-_—-—;"—-—_-.

TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115)
FROM : SAC, PI‘I‘TSBURGH (7-10)

ReBuairtel, 2/2;/53.
on 3/24/58

SA

as follows:

(:E:L Bureau

. 2 - Oklahoma City (7-6)
2 - Pittsburgh .

-
wux AIR-TEL

FISAP 14185 74

(Priority or Method of Hailing)

'SUBJECT: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, was.,; ; Et al. b/]
CHARLES F, URSCHEL - VICTIM :
KIDNAPPING

Federal Reformi!iii iir Women, .Alderson, W.Va,, a!vised

that on 3/19/58, KATHRYN KELLY
received a telegram from JAMES J. LAUGHLIN, which reads

"Motions filed, Hearing before Judge W. R,
Wallace, U. S. District Court, Okla City 9:30 AM
April 29th, You will be advised later whether
your presence will be required. Will write fully
upon return Washington."

A add onal 1nformatioﬁ which may be received from
will be forwarded.

|

All b7c-

7= 15+ ﬂgé%

Q&Qﬁf” ‘4 APR 1 1958

Approved: ﬁ& st}' \Q

Special Agent in Charge
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FBI

_‘ | _ "- ER mgbﬁ%, 3/31/58 | ; |

Transmit the following in

_ (Type in plain text or code) T

vi AIR .TEL .
iQa
- (Priority or Method of Mailing)
T0: DIRECT(R, FBI (7-115)
FROM: 'SAC, PTTTSBURGH (7-10)
0

GEBRGE KELLY BARNES, was.;

ETAL; CHARLES F.-'URSCHEL -

VICTIM

KIDNAPPING

00: OC

Remyairtel, 3/27/58

L~ with copies of one letter from KATHRYN KELLY to
. LAUGHLIN, dated 3/23/58, and one letter from JAMES J.
LAUGHLIN to KATHRYN KELLY dated 3/24/58. - o

Copies are being forwarded herewith to Bureau, and copies are
also enclaed for Oklahoma City. One autostat copy is being

retatned in files of Pittsburgh Division. It is noted that th
copies furnished by are of inferior quality.

Any additional info of value obtained from (D w1
be forwarded to the Bureau and Okhhoma City.

@Bureau (Encl.2)
+—2 Oklahoma City (7-6) (Encl.2)
2 Pittsburgh

. \Q A’” b7C/ BS-135 12 APR 2 195
i 595 g v

on 3/27/58m Federal
Reformatory for Women, Alderson, W.Va., furnished SA _
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SAC, Oklahoma City (7-8) ' 4/3/5.---h

T

-i:;btrpcto:. rnxﬁ<i-115)

.GEORGE BARNERS, WAS., ET AL.; /
_ CHARLES F. IXL - VICTIN; ‘ 197
o KImFIE

Re Pittsburgh airtel 3/27/58 nnd your -
airtel 3/30/58.

A reviev of the attidavitl.xilod by~
Oras Shannon and Kathryn Kelly reflect the allegations
in both are similar and relate to (1) the handling
of the trial by the judge; (3) E. E. Kirkpatrick; (3)
J. B. ;ocnan, and Chk ¥BI. ‘

Vith r..poct to the handling of thl court
by the judge, they allege newsreels, cameras, and
& "Roman Holiday" atmosphere prevailed. ¥ith respect
to E. X. Kirkpatrick, they claimed he sat at the trial
table and assisted in the selection of the jury.
¥ith respect to J. B. Keenan, they claimed that he
threatened vitnesses for the defense in the persons
of Bailey and George Kaslly Barnes and that he used
perjured tonti-oncy. knowing it to be !als. i

Yith respect ‘to the FBI, they ct-tlnln.d about
the armed Agents,varying in nu-bor from 30 to 300, who
caused their arrest, acted as guards to amd fros th. '
trial, and were present in the courtroom. . They claimed
they were dénied the right of counsel and th. signed
statements or admissions made were under coerciom. -
Ors Shannon complains that the publicity dealing with
the FBI's efforts to locate George lolly Burnol
pro‘udiced h.r trial. )

Ora Shannhp was ﬁ"’ n‘d :oimd :
gﬁélﬁy after trtai 2£30{g3.2/ 3 r§=n 1::{ waS :rrosted
9/36/33, and coaviec e i ctaan .
. ""r -
. Por your 1n!og'aﬂﬂ in :uanmne Ma

there were 333 8As in the entire Bureau. In fiscal ycar ‘.
1934 there were 391 SAs. The arrest taiquglod n:naqpont

NOTE: 3853 Agents in !isc:l year 19
and 391 Agents in fiscal year 193
obtained from Crime Records.

WYANVTGY AN QTP T AV OTu O Mma®  wm s e  mmemm as
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.-+ to 8AC, Oklahoma City (7-6)

~—a

. ‘furpisbed by Ora Shannon are set forth im the report

datéad 8/18/33, at Dallas. Four Agents, nise police
officers, and the victim comprised the arrestiang party -
of 8/12/33. The report dated 9/2/33, at Dallas, sets
forth a supplemental signed statement from Shannoa.

The arrests of Kathryn Kelly and George Kelly
Barnes are set forth in the report dated 10/6/33, at .
Birmingham. It appears the arresting party consisted
of three Agents and five police officera. Oklahoma
City report dated 10/2/33, sets forth interviews of
Eathryn Kelly and George Kelly Barnes.

The report of 8/28/33, sets forth the counsels
for the defense and the Government and relates the
removal proceedings of Ora Shannon. The summary report
dated 9/13/33, may be of assistance.

With respect to testimony from the Laboratory
examiner regarding the ramsom note, it appears advisable
that the court record becreviewed to determine the
exact testimony given. Information regarding Luther
Arnold is set forth in the report dated 10/5/33.

There Kathryn Kelly refers to Goorék\!blly

Barnes being pistol-whipped, it appears that this
incident occurred on 10/9/33. V¥hile Kathryn Kelly ahd,
George Xelly Barnes were being escorted to the courtroonm,
Kathryn Kslly stopped appatently to wave or talk to a
friend. She was urged forward. George Kelly Barnes .
raised his handcuffed hands in an effort to brimng the
handcuffs down on the head of an Agent. Former SA

hit George Kelly Barnes on the head with the butt
o revolver.

The above is offered for uwhatever assistance
it may be in helping your office prepare to refute on the
record the false allegations made against Aghpts or former
Agents. It is not intended to be all inclusive. It is
noted that Pittsburgh airtel 3/27/58, indicates that '
the hearing before the U. 8. District Court, Oklahoma City,
is set for 4/29/58.

1



-_—

Shannon and Kelly, convicted in Urschel
kidnaping case, are attempting to effect release from
prison. Their latest effort takes the form of an
attack upon legality of their conviction. RIS

Oklahoma City airtel 3/20/58, -forwarded copies -
-bf affidavits, motions of Ora L. Shannon, and Kathryn -
Thorne Kelly, filed in U. S. District Court, Oklahoma City,
3/19/58, containing wild allegations of misconduct on
part of Bureau Agents. Matter being closely followed
with U. S. Attorney.

Pittsburgh airtel 3/27/58, advises Kathryn
Kelly received telegram from her attorney, James J.
Laughlin, that hearing would be held before U. S.
District Judge Wallace, Oklahoma City, on 4/29/58.
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Ttansmit the following in -— - AIRTEL

FBI1

Date: 3-31-58

(Type in plain text or code)
AIR MATIL

o

S R U,

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

O D:EREC'I‘OR',' FBI (7-115)

" FRO (f OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, WAS.,
ET AL;

C BARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM;
KIDNAPING

Re Bureau airtel 3-26-58

AUSA H. DALE COOK, WDO, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma on 3-31-58
advised this matter set for hearing before the Court 4-29-58. He
adviees he plans to ask the Court to summarily dismiss the motion,
stating he sees no reason to re-try this case since most of the
allegations set forth in the motion should have been brought up at the
trial of the case. Mr., COOK advised he intends to confer with the Court
some time this week and will immediately notify this office should
additional information be needed. He at this time has requested information
concerning LUTHER R. ARNOLD and has requested information concerning the
filing of WSTA charges against ARNOLD which were filed 9-14-33 and

.which case was closed 3-24-3k.

Mr. COOK also requested to be advised whether this case was P
dismissed and whether ARNOLD was paid a reward. This information is

being determined and will be furnished Mr., COOK. - Ve

On receipt of additiomal information, the Bureau will be advised.

DOYLE

REC- 98 '2__-’-L5- =

/.L..
" EIo

a3¢6’]

Approved: Sent . M Peaﬂ

Special Agent in Charge
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- OKLAHOMA CITY (7-6)
.E"mm.% (r-15) - 2347

GEQRGE XELLY BARNES, WAS., ET n..; CEARLES F, URSCHEL -
VICTIMy KIDNAPING. :

Reurairtel 3/31/58, | *

It 15 peinted eut that the affidavits of
Shannen and Kelly centain false allagatiens sgainst Bureau,
sent and fermen persenmnsl, will de made a of
he efficial recerd and the ucnd sheuld centain
refutatien of such allegatiens. This matter sheuld de

discussed with the U, 8. Atternsy and Bureau advised
of actien bd.ng takan.

"y

NOTE: The affidavits of Shannon and Kelly contain allegatibns .
against Bureau personnel. The U. S. Attorney intends to .ask
the court to summarily dismiss the motion to which the
affidavits are attached. Oklahoma City did not indicate
action belng taken to refute allegation$.

= f O e

Belmont
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Transmit the following in _ . [
L ) L _ (Type in plain text or code) M 1|
Via AIRTEL AIR-MAIL (
©- (Priority or Method.of Mailing) D- ﬁl

TQ: DIRECTOR, FBI (7-115) .

pr—-

© FROM:BAC, OKLA. CITY (7-6)

GEORGE KELLY@RN‘ES, Was., Et Al
ReOCairtel 3-18-58.
Enclosed herewith are photostatic coples of

Affidavits and Motions of ORA L. SHANNON and KATHRYN THORNE
KELLY, obtained from coples filed in United States District

allegations of misconduct on the part of Bureau Agents. .

~ WDO, and any investigation requested by him will be conduc
DOYLE

73 - pureau (Enc.4) AM
1 -. Okla. Citys
' 1

CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIM | lé,AdL{éaé?f?géf7/
KIDNAPING

Court, Western District of Oklahoma, Oklahoma City, on 3-19-58.
It will be noted that these Affidavits and Motions contain wild

This matter 1s being followed closely with the USA,

&

@ en 0By

Approved: Sent

Special Agent in Charge




a~nied airtel advises that Ora L. -- -
T aryn Kelly, through thed.-&sa;torney
aagtashington, D. C., have e
klahoma City alleging both
rial and their constitutional o
W d. Shannon's affidavit
maintains her 1nno ence, claims she was denied
~.|effective assistance of her attorneys because
the attorneys were subject to interrogation by
FBI Agents and there always loomed the danger
0f criminal prosecution. One attorney was
convicted and the attorneys had to reveal the
source of their legal fee. There was puablicity
at the trial, cameras and newsreels were '
permitted in court, advance publicity given out
'by FBI, and newspapers exploited.  the search for
fugitive George Kelly Barnes. Keenan, the
prosecutor, used false testimony and knew it was
lfalse. Shannon gave a statement to FBI Agents

-

under duress. FBI Agents told her she would be
questioned continuously and given no food or
drink until she signed a statement.

Kelly's affidavit makes similar allegations
to the above. She claims Agents were present at
all interviews of her attorneys and herself,
and the trial was a "Roman holiday" with 200 to

00 FBI Agents in and about the courtroom. She
l nd Barnes were followed by 20 to 30 FBI Agents

nd Texas Rangers with shotguns. E. E.
Kirkpatrick, Urschel's brother-in-law, sat at
the trial table, assisted in trial, and the
selection of jury. The Government put on
testimony of a handwriting expert concerning the
ransom note and the Judge refused a delay to
permit the defense to get a document examiner.
Kelly states the present head of the FBI in a

ecent publication”has stated in effect the FBI
now concedes the ransom note was not written by
Kelly but the recent article attempts to justify
it on the grounds that the ransom note contained
Kelly s phraseology. She also caims the
Government used false testimony and knew it to be
false.,

The motions were filed on 3/19/58. Oklahoma
City ‘has previously been instructed to follow
the matter closely with the U. S. Attorney and

investigat re u sted 11 be immediatel
cogdu(ﬂ:&d"}E te.. Se- al‘iétat ione . y <

/ //.//CQ“J |

- ""‘-'-'
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" have their sentences .
. -of their constitutiona; rights. Their affidavit
- made false allegations against the judge, the

Ora Shannon‘and Kathryn Kel]y, through their e

' .Atforney, James J. Laughlin, Washington, D. C.,

-filed motions on 3/191 .;_xt Oklahoma City to

"then U. S. Attorney,J. B. Keenan, E. E.
"Kirkpatrick, Urschel's brother-in-law, and the
‘FBI. Oklahoma City made arrangements with the
U. S. Attorney to have the false allegations

'.against the Bureau refuted on the record. A

hearing was set for 4/29/58.

On 4/9/58, U. S. District Judge William R.

- . Wallace, Oklahoma City, directed a letter to
 the U, S. Attorney and Attorney Laughlin. The

letter advised "I have carefully gone into the
record of each of these two cases and have
concluded that such records conclusively show
that each of the petitioners is not entitled to
any relief. These motions are overruled angd.
_.there will be no hearing on the 29th." The -

- U. S. Attorney is of the opinion that the matter

will be appealed and states if the case is

remanded for a hearing the Bureau will be given
every opportunity to refute the false allegation
Oklahoma City has been instructed to continue to

follow the matter with the U, S. Attorney, so
the false allegation will be refuted on the

record



- In TRE UNITLU STATFS DISTRICT COURT
BUL TEE YEAT:E 4 D1STRICT OF OKLAHOMA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA_ : e
-2 s, . ) *  Crimipal No. 10478 -
KATHRYN THORKE K LLY : -

. MCTION TG YAC/TE AND SLT_ASIDE JUUGHENT OF CONVICTION

Kow comes Katiii-ya Thorue Kelly, delehdnnt, anu .uyc]hu.t
she invokes the jurisdiction of this Court pursusat to Section ‘-
2255 of the New Judicial Code. She says that at her trial her |
constitutional rxg}\trvero violated and as a result of the
violation the Cour't('u ulho\h power to proceed to Jjudgment
and the resultisg conviction and .lonunco _thlt followed were
gull and void and uut. she 1a entitled to s new trial. The

. .
following are the grounds:

fota

L l. Her constitutional rights wvere violated ia that abe
did mot have adequate assistance of coussel {a that coumssl were
- || tearful to properly defend ber duc to a threat of a crimimal
prosecution and that in other respects the counsel vere “ﬂl.l‘
conflicting icterests to the end that the protection of the Bixth| -
Anendment was lost. . -

2. The prosecuting officials preseated testimeay that was
false amd known by the prosecuting atterneys to be false. )

3. The defendant vas deaied compulsory urvipo of purecess. .

4. The atmosphere in the courtroom mvnm s uu- l.‘ .-
impartial trial due to the feeling that had beexn .I‘OI“M .I

a result of the pubuctty given the wo by qoulol of th

Govercment. ;.~~;’.=3.

,)

Court when this -ouon is argued. | R
. ‘ “*'-—“‘:‘-\v,;-

Counse! says thcre 1s umcnd hcuto ud udo qi

n‘auu 'm v

nu-i

hereof affidavit of defendant sotﬂu( iorth‘




o

aspests of the vielatics of ber c-ustituticnal rights as cspbendsd
by ber.’ c .

- =

-u-un"-:uqq_ .
CERTIPICATS OF SEXVICE

I beredy certify that & espy of the feregeing Bntien %

mummmamcumumm_'_-cpu

Barel, 1068 boca deliversd te the Office of the Puited BRstes

Mtersey.

L. B (oL mes L. jqutiila |







the attormeys ..nm,.n..;.mmu-m—mm'
of the Urschel kidaapping ver® in fast indleted and eme was

sent to prison.- for e e
8. e affiant wvas barried oo trial sad SN WTAM 0
¥vas Deld is the midst ef passica, publie emsitemeat and PPe=

Jedics. 4s te this polat it mmst met be everlcshed the e0-
called Liadbergh kidmuappiag arcused the eeuntry asd there
vmautdnn&w«mmmmcmm
1ate ea the matter. As a result of this, the so-ealled’
Liaddergh Law vas passed., Affisat (s of the belief that their
prosecutica vas perhags the firet presecutica wnder the Liand-
bergh Law. The vietin ia the instant ease, Wreshel, ves o
mas ¢bo had secumulated great vealth by marriage and wvas
svcially preminent. A sumber ¢f perseas vere favelved. The
um--muuum.mu.m-um. At
the first trial Br. 8. 6. Shenass, Wre. Ora L. Shasnes sad
others vere tried. Gu the day that Iv. end Wrs. Mamnea S0
seatenced to 1ife imprisomssat affisat vas srviigned. Althowgh
affiaat m&&c*uummmumh -
trial and that the trial be dslayed vhile the feeling and ‘
prejudice sudsided, she wvas foreed quiekly %o trial withewt
nv:u preper time to prepare fer her dofemse.

3. The trial vas & meskery of justies. Affisat
says there were coastaatly S00 to 300 ageats of the Federel _
Bureau of Isvestigatios is aad absut the eourtress, is s - '
abeut the corridors aad sutaide the esurtresy. uumm ' |
further that every day vhen 5he vas brought %o trial sbe |
vmwsbmwmummum
asd chained and follewed by abest 50 FEI sgeats asd Temas
wu.cumudmn--u--ucﬁ%
shotgms, mmmwm-.o-uubﬁ?t'
mmmmmnmﬂhww
mmuut-nmmc-umnd»
utmmmu-bumnmudnﬁl

v, -
REY .
. 1-&.".'
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 to the {asults, bumiliation aad iajuries iaflieted upsa ber,
Affiant says further that ca one cccasisa vhen ahe waved te
a close relative she was struck ia the back by a Texas Raagey,
causing her to fall to the floor. Affiaat says vhea this was

done bher hushand Ssorge Kslly severely reduked the Raager -
vhereupon her husband was badly begten over the head with

1 l-

pistols and cluh.- and that the injuries, cuts aad druises did
pot heal for at least twenty days,
Afftaat’ says further that moving picture cameras

and photographers were posted at variocus parts ef the csurt-
roo‘- and there vas constant flashing of bulbs aad all of this
detracted from the ordimary decorum of a ceurtrosm. Affiaat
states that perhaps the presence of cameres aad phetegraphese
and operators of sewsreel devioces in the cemrtreem wveuld aet

ordisarily preseut a comstitatisnal questice. Neowvever, vhea

the vhele setting 18 takes into consideratiea sad sinee the ’ .——‘——“““’»
publicity vas 80 all-eadraciang and sc camprebeunsive that L8
e vas unhkeard of ia Oklabhoma history, it vorbed a distiaet preo~ R
)_‘ﬁ ' judice aguinat the affiant aad the atmosphere wes vhipped W
to such an extent that a jury wvould have been afruid mst %
cnt oosvist.
Affiaat says om one cocasioa the trisl jedge seat

vord to her that she should coeperate with the aevumen, G0~
mentators and photographers {a that the trial judge stated
be hid never had such fime publieity ia his 11fe and that his
Photogrash VAS appearisg in mere magasines thas he had oves
anticipated asd taat it vas his hepe that Ais ploture veuld -
2120 sppenr 1u the movies aad if the affisat veuld eseperate “2
1t wvould be helpful to everyeae. ,5 ’
. A n-. E. 8. triek, & hothn-u-u-

vloth aad & man ot_put vealth ta mwl
e FE R

e r——

v s o e AT

ot wide in : “and Tenas

T LA L A G .. Lo r

pernitted 1o ait af the trial tadls sad eeeist the presssybigd’ -

offisisls 1a the selegtieon of s jupy. Glase Wr. Eirtgatrich
» ’ . . .
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